Electrically operated
expansion valves,
type AKV 10, AKV 15 and AKV 20
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING
Technical leaflet
2  DKRCC.PD.VA1.A3.02 / 520H5839  Danfoss A/S  (AC-MC / scg) 03 - 2011
Technical leaflet Electrically operated expansion valves, type AKV 10, AKV 15 and AKV 20

filter
The individual capacities are indicated with a
number forming part of the type designation.
The number represents the size of the orifice of
the valve in question. A valve with orifice 3 will
for example be designated AKV 10-3.
The orifice assembly is replaceable.
The AKV 10 valves covers a capacity range from
1 kW to 16 kW (R22) and are divided up into 7
capacity ranges.
The AKV 15 valves cover a capacity range from
25 kW to 100 kW (R22) and are divided up into 4
capacity ranges.
AKV 15 valves can be used for cold rooms.
The AKV 20 valves cover a capacity range from
100 kW to 630 kW (R22) and are divided up into 5
capacity ranges.
The AKV 20 can be used for water chiller units.
For HCFC, HFC, R744 refrigerants
The valve requires no adjustment
Wide regulation range
Replaceable orifice assembly
Both expansion valve and solenoid valve.
Wide range of coils for d.c. and a.c.
DEMKO, Denmark
SETI, Finland
SEV, Switzerland
	 	 UL listed (separate code. nos.)
   CSA certified (separate code. nos.)
Technical leaflet Electrically operated expansion valves, types AKV 10, AKV 15 and AKV 20
4  DKRCC.PD.VA1.A3.02 / 520H5839  Danfoss A/S  (AC-MC / scg) 03 - 2011
Technical leaflet Electrically operated expansion valves, types AKV 10, AKV 15 and AKV 20
Technical data
Rated capacity and Ordering AKV 10 and AKV 15
Valve type
Rated capacity kW 1) kv
value
Connections
Solder ODF
R22 R134a R404A/R507 R407C m3/h
Inlet × outlet
in.
Code no.
Inlet × outlet
mm
Code no.
AKV 10-1 1.0 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.010 ³⁄₈  × ½ 068F1161 10 × 12 068F1162
AKV 10-2 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.7 0.017 ³⁄₈  × ½ 068F1164 10 × 12 068F1165
AKV 10-3  2.6 2.1 2.0 2.5 0.025 ³⁄₈  × ½ 068F1167 10 × 12 068F1168
AKV 10-4 4.1 3.4 3.1 4.0 0.046 ³⁄₈  × ½ 068F1170 10 × 12 068F1171
AKV 10-5 6.4 5.3 4.9 6.4 0.064 ³⁄₈  × ½ 068F1173 10 × 12 068F1174
AKV 10-6 10.2 8.5 7.8 10.1 0.114 ³⁄₈  × ½ 068F1176 10 × 12 068F1177
AKV 10-7 16.3 13.5 12.5 17.0 0.162 ½ × ⁵⁄₈ 068F1179 12 × 16 068F1180
AKV 15-1 25.5 21.2 19.6 25.2 0.25 ¾ × ¾ 068F5000 18 × 18 068F5001
AKV 15-2 40.8 33.8 31.4 40.4 0.40 ¾ × ¾ 068F5005 18 × 18 068F5006
AKV 15-3 64.3 53.3 49.4 63.7 0.63 ⁷⁄₈ × ⁷⁄₈ 068F5010 22 × 22 068F5010
AKV 15-4 102 84.6 78.3 101 1.0 1¹⁄₈ × 1¹⁄₈ 068F5015 28 × 28 068F5016
AKV 20
Valve type
Rated capacity kW 1)  kv
value
Connections
Solder ODF Weld
R22 R134a R404A/R507 R407C m3/h
Inlet × outlet
in.

2 pc.  gasket8
Piston
Type Code no. Contents
AKV 15-1 068F5265 1 pc. piston assembly
1 pc. gasket
1 pc. O-ring
2 pcs. labels
AKV 15-2  068F5266
AKV 15-3 068F5267
AKV 15-4 068F5268
Gasket set:
Contents:
Code no. 068F5263
30 pcs. O-rings
10 pcs. Cu. gasket
10 pcs. gasket
Piston
Type Code no. Indhold
AKV 20-0.6 042H2039
1 pc. piston assembly
3 pcs. O-rings
AKV 20-1 042H2040
AKV 20-2 042H2041
AKV 20-3 042H2042
AKV 20-4 042H2043
AKV 20-5 042H2044
Orifice set
Type Code no. Contents
AKV 20-0.6 068F5270 Main orifice, dia.  8 mm
Pilot orifice, dia. 1.8 mm
2 pcs. Al. gaskets
O-ring
AKV 20-1 068F5270
AKV 20-2 068F5270
AKV 20-3 068F5270
AKV 20-4 068F5271 Main orifice, dia. 14 mm
Pilot orifice, dia. 2.4 mm
2 pcs. Al. gaskets
O-ring
AKV 20-5 068F5271
Orifice no. Code no. Contents
0
068F5283
4 pc. orifice
4 pc.  gasket
1
2
3
4
068F5284
3 pc. orifice
3 pc.  gasket
5
6
7
068F5285
2 pc. orifice
2 pc.  gasket8
Ublius abit deperem publiur, Pal-
atem te, sim sedetil habemnihin tus,
condet intri cone aperrar ibunum
6  DKRCC.PD.VA1.A3.02 / 520H5839  Danfoss A/S  (AC-MC / scg) 03 - 2011
Technical leaflet Electrically operated expansion valves, type AKV 10, AKV 15 and AKV 20
AKV AKV AKV AKV AKV AKV
10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6 10-7 15-1
15-2
15-3
15-4
20-1
20-2
20-3
20-4
20-5
D.C. coils Code no.
220 V d.c. 20 W, standard
with terminal box 018F6851
+ + + + + +
100 V d.c. 18 W, special
with terminal box
with DIN plugs
018F6780 + + + + + +
230 V d.c. 18 W, special
with terminal box
with DIN plugs
018F67811)
018F69911)
+ + + + + +
230 V d.c. 18 W, special
with 2.5 m cable
with 4.0 m cable